admission of GDRs and disclosure of the Intention to Float on the London Stock
Exchange dated 11 June 2020, the announcement in relation to the confirmation
of price range and approval from UK Financial Conduct Authority regarding the
prospectus for the issuance and admission of GDRs on the London Stock Exchange and
its publication dated 13 June 2020, as well as the announcement in relation to issuance
price, issuance results of GDRs and other matters dated 17 June 2020.

Global Depository Receipts (the “GDRs”) issued by the Company have been listed on
the London Stock Exchange on 22 June 2020 (London time) (the “Issuance”) (Stock
Name: China Pacific Insurance (Group) Co., Ltd., Trading Symbol: CPIC). Prior to
the exercise of the over-allotment option, the aggregate number of the GDRs under
the Issuance is 102,873,300, representing 514,366,500 underlying A shares of the
Company.

Upon completion of the Issuance and prior to the exercise of the over-allotment option,
the changes in the shares of the Company are as follows:

Class of shares Before the Issuance

After the Issuance

and before the exercise of the

over-allotment option

Number

of shares

Percentage

of the shares

Number

of shares

Percentage

of shares

A shares 6,286,700,000 69.37% 6,801,066,500 71.02%

Other than the underlying A shares

represented by the GDRs 6,286,700,000 69.37% 6,286,700,000 65.65%

Underlying A shares represented by

the GDRs – – 514,366,500 5.37%

H shares 2,775,300,000 30.63% 2,775,300,000 28.98%

Total 9,062,000,000 100.00% 9,576,366,500 100.00%

– 3 –

By Order of the Board of Directors
China Pacific Insurance (Group) Co., Ltd.

KONG Qingwei
Chairman

Hong Kong, 23 June 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the Executive Directors of the Company are Mr.
KONG Qingwei and Mr. FU Fan; the Non-executive Directors of the Company are
Mr. WANG Tayu, Mr. WU Junhao, Mr. ZHOU Donghui, Mr. HUANG Dinan and Ms.
LU Qiaoling; and the Independent Non-executive Directors of the Company are Ms.
LIU Xiaodan, Mr. CHEN Jizhong, Ms. LAM Tyng Yih, Elizabeth, Mr. WOO Ka Biu,
Jackson and Mr. JIANG Xuping.

* Note:  The appointment qualifications of Mr. ZHOU Donghui, Ms. LU Qiaoling, Ms. LIU Xiaodan